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STATE OF MAINE. 

SECRETARY'S O:l!':I!'lOtJ, ? 
Augusta, May 16, 1877. 5 

I hereby certify that the Acts and Resolves contained in 
this pamphlet, have been cal'efnlly compared with the 
Ol·jginals deposited in this office, and appear to be COi'l'ectly 
printed. 

SUMNER J, CHADBOURNE, 

Secr~tary of State. 

NmE.-The Fifty-Sixth LegislatUl'e of Maine convened on 
the thil'c1 day of January, and adjourned 011 the ninth day of 
February, 1877. 


